IMPORTS OF CHEESE AND OTHER DAIRY PRODUCTS, SUBJECT TO LICENSING REQUIREMENTS
(IN KILOGRAMS)

NOTE COMMODITY DESCRIPTION AND TARIFF-RATE JAN - JULY JAN - JULY JULY JULY
NUMBER COUNTRY OF ORIGIN QUOTA 2007 IMPORTS 2008 IMPORTS 2007 2008
NOTE 6 BUTTER

NEW ZEALAND 150,593 93,268 19,383 0 0]

EU 25 1/
CZECH REPUBLIC 0 10,000 0 0
DENMARK 8,450 14,381 849 5,906
FRANCE 6,274 3,225 375 351
IRELAND 17,654 0 0 0
ITALY 420 6,804 0 3,130
PORTUGAL 850 200 0 0
UNITED KINGDOM 24,545 14,617 0] 0]
EU COUNTRIES TOTAL 96,161 58,193 49,227 1,224 9,387
OTHER COUNTRIES
ARGENT INA 2,280 8,904 764 8,904
COLOMBIA 1,000 0 0 0
NORWAY 27,825 0 19,775 0
OTHER COUNTRIES TOTAL 73,935 31,105 8,904 20,539 8,904
ANY COUNTRY 2/

ARGENT INA 152,720 16,096 90,236 16,096
AUSTRALIA 36,000 0 18,000 0
BELGIUM 0 700 0 0
CHILE 19,050 0 0 0
COLOMBIA 1,500 18,900 0 0
CZECH REPUBLIC 40,000 10,000 0 0
DENMARK 140,930 98,506 24,299 8,490
FRANCE 206,684 194,955 29,721 34,376

CONTINUED



NOTE
NUMBER

NOTE 6

NOTE 7

IMPORTS OF CHEESE AND OTHER DAIRY PRODUCTS, SUBJECT TO LICENSING REQUIREMENTS
(IN KILOGRAMS)

COUNTRY OF ORIGIN

BUTTER
GERMANY
I1CELAND
INDIA
IRELAND
ITALY
LITHUANIA
NETHERLANDS
NEW ZEALAND
NORWAY
POLAND
PORTUGAL
SPAIN
TURKEY
UNITED KINGDOM
URUGUAY

ANY COUNTRY TOTAL

COMMODITY DESCRIPTION AND TARIFF-RATE

QUOTA

6,656,311

JAN - JULY
2007 IMPORTS

18,172
19,195
74,500
240,765
427
5,016

0
1,707,318
444,675
71,893
0

650

0
56,755
152,000

3,388,250

JAN - JULY
2008 IMPORTS

JULY
2007

2,456
19,195
16,250
17,978

163
2,004
0

0
74,725
0

0]

233

0]
11,772

JULy
2008

1,979
89,890
655

1,200

1,327

COMMODITY TOTAL

DRIED SKIM MILK
AUSTRALIA
CANADA

ANY COUNTRY 2/
AUSTRALIA
BELARUS

6,977,000

600,076
219,565

3,570,816

54,000
57,000

1,044,936

544
0

0
0
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IMPORTS OF CHEESE AND OTHER DAIRY PRODUCTS, SUBJECT TO LICENSING REQUIREMENTS
(IN KILOGRAMS)

NOTE COMMODITY DESCRIPTION AND

NUMBER COUNTRY OF ORIGIN
NOTE 7 DRIED SKIM MILK
FRANCE
ITALY
NETHERLANDS

NEW ZEALAND

ANY COUNTRY TOTAL

TARIFF-RATE
QUOTA

4,441,359

JAN - JULY
2007 IMPORTS

JAN - JULY
2008 IMPORTS

JULY
2007

0
45

0]
0

JULy
2008

[eNeoNeoNe]

COMMODITY TOTAL

NOTE 8 DRIED WHOLE MILK
NEW ZEALAND

ANY COUNTRY 2/
AUSTRALIA
NETHERLANDS
NEW ZEALAND

ANY COUNTRY TOTAL

5,261,000

3,175

3,318,125

197,620

47,950
135,602
1,009,242

1,192,794

30,794

COMMODITY TOTAL

NOTE 12 DR.BUTTERMILK/WHEY
CANADA
NEW ZEALAND

3,321,300

161,161
63,820

COMMODITY TOTAL

CONT INUED



IMPORTS OF CHEESE AND OTHER DAIRY PRODUCTS, SUBJECT TO

NOTE COMMODITY DESCRIPTION AND
NUMBER COUNTRY OF ORIGIN
NOTE 14 BUTTER SUBSTITUTES
ANY COUNTRY 2/
AUSTRALIA
CANADA
INDIA
IRELAND
NEW ZEALAND

ANY COUNTRY TOTAL

(IN KILOGRAMS)

TARIFF-RATE
QUOTA

6,080,500

JAN - JULY
2007 IMPORTS

50,575
48,535
83,241
65,044
3,258,105

3,505,500

LICENSING REQUIREMENTS

JAN - JULY
2008 IMPORTS

66,693
88,941
17,596
454,550

627,780

JULY
2007

40,050
6,941
11,783
0]
57,000

115,774

JULy
2008

0
13,604
0

0
111,500

125,104

COMMODITY TOTAL
NOTE 16 OTHER CHEESE-NSPF
ARGENTINA
AUSTRALIA
CANADA
COSTA RICA
ICELAND
ISRAEL
NEW ZEALAND
NORWAY
SWITZERLAND
URUGUAY

EU 25 1/
AUSTRIA
BELGIUM
DENMARK

6,080,500

100,000
3,050,000
1,141,000
1,550,000

323,000

673,000

11,322,000

150,000
1,720,000

250,000

3,505,500

10,806
1,305,138
587,867
21,510
7,312
3,649
6,499,390
17,059
1,338,901
31,000

380,933
17,099
4,039,129

17,169

686,602
24,222

0

6,893
1,922,398
18,184
1,255,235
0

252,383
18,397
3,437,234

105,155
3,583
780,344

39,484
2,002

588,569
CONT INUED



IMPORTS OF CHEESE AND OTHER DAIRY PRODUCTS, SUBJECT TO LICENSING REQUIREMENTS
(IN KILOGRAMS)

NOTE COMMODITY DESCRIPTION AND TARIFF-RATE

NUMBER

NOTE 16

COUNTRY OF ORIGIN

OTHER CHEESE-NSPF
FINLAND

FRANCE

GERMANY

GREECE

IRELAND

ITALY
LITHUANIA
NETHERLANDS
POLAND
PORTUGAL

SPAIN

SWEDEN

UNITED KINGDOM

EU SUB-TOTAL
PORTUGAL

EU COUNTRIES TOTAL

OTHER COUNTRIES
COLOMBIA
NICARAGUA
ROMANTA
UKRAINE

OTHER COUNTRIES TOTAL

ANY COUNTRY 2/
ARMENIA

QUOTA

27,493,224
353,000

27,846,224

201,635

JAN - JULY

2007 IMPORTS

413,575
1,287,748
171,778
51,586
1,777,203
1,290,833
69,752
2,087,558
638,672
48,218
140,211
229,564
1,638,406

14,282,265
84,073

14,366,338
37,672

0

16,573

0

54,245

JAN - JULY
2008 IMPORTS

445,416
1,284,156
213,990
41,230
1,276,478
1,259,584
67,054
1,119,253
729,019
26,336
135,075
247,175
894,190

11,446,970
139,268

11,586,238
45,604
7,443

0

20,000

73,047

20,402

JULY
2007

73,381
200,249
26,713
0
205,252
202,384
16,977
178,208
118,818
6,876
23,857
36,830
158,714

2,137,341
14,116

2,151,457

9,180

JULy
2008

83,542
149,218
20,838
12,865
91,114
165,468
0
144,084
94,159
12,498
16,868
37,289
113,734

1,571,732
1,145

1,572,877

7,443

7,443

0
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IMPORTS OF CHEESE AND OTHER DAIRY PRODUCTS, SUBJECT TO LICENSING REQUIREMENTS
(IN KILOGRAMS)

NOTE COMMODITY DESCRIPTION AND TARIFF-RATE JAN - JULY JAN - JULY JULY JULY
NUMBER COUNTRY OF ORIGIN QUOTA 2007 IMPORTS 2008 IMPORTS 2007 2008
NOTE 16 OTHER CHEESE-NSPF

AUSTRALIA 0 338,800 0 0
AUSTRIA 0 23,322 0 12,211
CANADA 9,500 48,598 1,285 21,901
COLOMBIA 75,518 129,964 18,995 46,579
DENMARK 0 69,103 0 20,882
EGYPT 0 7,026 0 7,026
FRANCE 0 10,234 0 3,700
GERMANY 0 21,379 0 21,379
IRELAND 0 140,026 0] 65,272
ITALY 17,018 7,527 0 453
NEW ZEALAND 0 64,899 0] 44,973
NI1CARAGUA 0 212,652 0 212,652
NORWAY 0 1,374 0] 1,374
POLAND 23,777 3,290 4,655 0
PORTUGAL 0 3,432 0 0
SPAIN 572 8,260 0 6,655
SWITZERLAND 28,500 74,700 0 61,986
TURKEY 0 17,266 0 0
UNITED KINGDOM 0 9,136 0 2,943
ANY COUNTRY TOTAL 300,000 154,885 1,211,390 24,935 529,986
COMMODITY TOTAL 48,626,859 24,398,100 16,801,378 3,441,125 2,351,469
NOTE 17 BLUE MOLD

ARGENTINA 2,000 0 0 0 0
CHILE 80,000 0 0] 0 0
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NOTE
NUMBER

NOTE 17

NOTE 18

IMPORTS OF CHEESE AND OTHER DAIRY PRODUCTS, SUBJECT TO

(IN KILOGRAMS)

COMMODITY DESCRIPTION AND TARIFF-RATE

COUNTRY OF ORIGIN

BLUE MOLD

EU 25 1/
DENMARK
FRANCE
GERMANY
IRELAND
ITALY
NETHERLANDS
SPAIN
UNITED KINGDOM

EU COUNTRIES TOTAL

QUOTA

2,829,000

JAN - JULY
2007 IMPORTS

785,749
93,722
259,555
1,305
147,852
1,630
16,814
29,436

1,336,063

LICENSING REQUIREMENTS

JAN - JULY
2008 IMPORTS

693,668
80,438
207,176
2,141
112,989
2,503
12,610
19,645

1,131,170

JULY
2007

JULy
2008

COMMODITY TOTAL

CHEDDAR
AUSTRALIA
CHILE
NEW ZEALAND

EU 25 1/
IRELAND
POLAND
UNITED KINGDOM

EU COUNTRIES TOTAL

OTHER COUNTRIES
ARGENTINA

2,911,000

2,450,000
220,000
8,200,000

1,313,000

1,336,063

1,371,018
0
6,100,607

292,321
80
393,422

685,823

18,513

1,131,170

167,604
0]
1,835,637

220,080
0
504,440

724,520

194,950

250,809
0]
0

9,500
80
44,776

54,356

139,316

[eNeNe]

38,656

38,656

0
CONT INUED



IMPORTS OF CHEESE AND OTHER DAIRY PRODUCTS, SUBJECT TO LICENSING REQUIREMENTS
(IN KILOGRAMS)

NOTE COMMODITY DESCRIPTION AND
NUMBER COUNTRY OF ORIGIN
NOTE 18 CHEDDAR

INDIA

JAMAICA

OTHER COUNTRIES TOTAL

ANY COUNTRY 2/
ARGENTINA
IRELAND
JAMAICA
NEW ZEALAND
UNITED KINGDOM

ANY COUNTRY TOTAL

TARIFF-RATE
QUOTA

139,889

JAN - JULY
2007 IMPORTS

5,514
65,268

89,295

JAN - JULY

2008 IMPORTS

88,357

88,357

50,000
124,004
20,250
473,885
101,108

JULY
2007

JULy
2008

COMMODITY TOTAL

12,422,889

NOTE 19 AMERICAN-TYPE INCLUDING COLBY

AUSTRALIA
NEW ZEALAND

EU 25 1/
UNITED KINGDOM

EU COUNTRIES TOTAL

OTHER COUNTRIES
JAMAICA

1,000,000
2,000,000

354,000

8,289,923

240,000
1,318,935

114,000

114,000

10,958

3,585,365

240,000
1,707,802

102,765

311,603

60,000
373,326

95,000

95,000

8,846

188,383

0
CONT INUED



IMPORTS OF CHEESE AND OTHER DAIRY PRODUCTS, SUBJECT TO

(IN KILOGRAMS)

NOTE COMMODITY DESCRIPTION AND TARIFF-RATE

NUMBER COUNTRY OF ORIGIN

QUOTA

NOTE 19 AMERICAN-TYPE INCLUDING COLBY

OTHER COUNTRIES TOTAL

168,556

JAN - JULY
2007 IMPORTS

LICENSING REQUIREMENTS

JAN - JULY
2008 IMPORTS

JULY
2007

JULy
2008

COMMODITY TOTAL

NOTE 20 EDAM & GOUDA
ARGENTINA
NORWAY

EU 25 1/
AUSTRIA
DENMARK
FINLAND
GERMANY
IRELAND
LITHUANIA
NETHERLANDS
POLAND
PORTUGAL
UNITED KINGDOM

EU COUNTRIES TOTAL

OTHER COUNTRIES TOTAL

ANY COUNTRY 2/
NETHERLANDS

3,522,556

235,000
167,000

6,389,000

25,402

1,683,893

69,651
0

0

0

80,461
18,099
873

0
2,825,598
20,426
5,475
24,789

2,975,721

0

2,050,567

17,844
0

23

735
108,251
16,029

0

298
2,115,385
63,583

0]

0

2,304,304

0]

17,922

17,378
3,135

337,358
2,717

360,588

17,922
CONT INUED



NOTE
NUMBER

NOTE 20

NOTE 21

NOTE 22

IMPORTS OF CHEESE AND OTHER DAIRY PRODUCTS, SUBJECT TO

(IN KILOGRAMS)

COMMODITY DESCRIPTION AND TARIFF-RATE

COUNTRY OF ORIGIN

EDAM & GOUDA

ANY COUNTRY TOTAL

QUOTA

JAN - JULY
2007 IMPORTS

JAN - JULY
2008 IMPORTS

LICENSING REQUIREMENTS

JULY
2007

JULy
2008

17,922

COMMODITY TOTAL
ITALIAN-TYPE
ARGENTINA
ROMANTA
URUGUAY

EU 25 1/
ITALY

EU COUNTRIES TOTAL

OTHER COUNTRIES TOTAL

6,816,402

6,383,000
500,000
1,178,000

5,407,000

3,045,372

1,764,018
0

247,830
2,670,903

2,670,903

2,340,070

2,143,000
0

62,000
2,018,521

2,018,521

478,094

478,094

356,930

356,930

COMMODITY TOTAL

GRUYERE-PROCESSED
SWITZERLAND

EU 25 1/
AUSTRIA
DENMARK

13,481,064

1,850,000

4,682,751

238,849

25,551
0

4,223,521

187,630

9,083
9,999

42,612

2,554
0
CONTINUED



IMPORTS OF CHEESE AND OTHER DAIRY PRODUCTS, SUBJECT TO

(IN KILOGRAMS)

NOTE COMMODITY DESCRIPTION AND TARIFF-RATE

NUMBER

NOTE 22

COUNTRY OF ORIGIN

GRUYERE-PROCESSED
FRANCE

GERMANY

ITALY
NETHERLANDS
POLAND

SPAIN

EU COUNTRIES TOTAL

OTHER COUNTRIES
EGYPT

OTHER COUNTRIES TOTAL

QUOTA

5,925,000

JAN - JULY
2007 IMPORTS

100,404
1,621,485
4,546
567,569
0

467

2,320,022

4,500

LICENSING REQUIREMENTS

JAN - JULY
2008 IMPORTS

72,881
638,115
0
628,083
437

0

1,358,598

4,795

JULY
2007

20,248
217,557
0
161,997
0

0

400,931

3,000

JULy
2008

4,984
35,995
0]

147,467
0
0

191,000

1,297

COMMODITY TOTAL

NOTE 23
ISRAEL
NEW ZEALAND

EU 25 1/
DENMARK
GREECE
IRELAND

EU COUNTRIES TOTAL

7,854,833

OTHER CHEESE-NSPF-LOWFAT

50,000
1,000,000

4,424,907

2,563,371

1,551,023

439,033

234,909

COMMODITY TOTAL

5,474,907

CONT INUED



NOTE
NUMBER

NOTE 25

IMPORTS OF CHEESE AND OTHER DAIRY PRODUCTS, SUBJECT TO LICENSING REQUIREMENTS
(IN KILOGRAMS)

COMMODITY DESCRIPTION AND TARIFF-RATE

COUNTRY OF ORIGIN

QUOTA

JAN - JULY
2007 IMPORTS

SWISS AND EMMENTHALER CHEESE WITH EYE FORMATION

ARGENTINA
AUSTRALIA
CANADA
I1CELAND
ISRAEL
NORWAY
SWITZERLAND

EU 25 1/
AUSTRIA
BELGIUM
DENMARK
FINLAND
FRANCE
GERMANY
HUNGARY
IRELAND
ITALY
LITHUANIA
NETHERLANDS
POLAND
SWEDEN

EU COUNTRIES TOTAL

OTHER COUNTRIES TOTAL

ANY COUNTRY 2/
NORWAY

80,000
500,000
70,000
300,000
27,000
6,883,000
3,630,000

22,900,000

85,276

[eNeoNoNoNe]

4,080,142
1,361,068

36,162
878
600,754
5,044,552
1,847,113
81,611
123,881
804,997
642

0

128,392
194,480
47,303

8,910,765

0

JAN - JULY
2008 IMPORTS

[eNeoNeoNeoNel

4,439,411
1,339,959

26,526
850
53,721
4,478,180
1,180,924
30,241
40,000
638,762
1,442

129
104,511
259,272
4,436

6,818,994

0

110,370

JULY
2007

6,976

96,746
684,683
342,789

24,657

0
210,184
271

0
40,926
19,172
0

1,426,404

0

JULy
2008

110,370
CONT INUED



IMPORTS OF CHEESE AND OTHER DAIRY PRODUCTS, SUBJECT TO
(IN KILOGRAMS)

LICENSING REQUIREMENTS

JAN - JULY JULY
2008 IMPORTS 2007
110,370 0

JULy
2008

110,370

NOTE COMMODITY DESCRIPTION AND TARIFF-RATE JAN - JULY
NUMBER COUNTRY OF ORIGIN QUOTA 2007 IMPORTS
NOTE 25 SWISS AND EMMENTHALER CHEESE WITH EVE FORMATION

ANY COUNTRY TOTAL 0 0
COMMODITY TOTAL 34,475,276 14,351,975

GRAND TOTAL CHEESE 3/ 135,585,786 61,048,819

12,708,734 2,551,781

44,546,115 8,947,790

1,561,688

5,735,445



